
PARTS CATALOG

0CNP5-G10200

2008/8 (Aug.)Published



Directions for the Parts Catalog. 
1.The parts stipulated in this Parts Catalog are not necessarily standard equipped parts. 
2.Parts may change without prior notice. 
3.The following is an example of the Parts Catalog format. 

①Ref. No.
The Ref. No. listed may not be in accordance with the illustration Ref. No. 
(Ex.) Illustration No.  List Ref No. 
       1        1 (Before change)

For interchangeable symbols N, R and K, illustrations for new parts may be abbreviated. 
②Lev. (Level) 

Level indication 
The numbers below indicate the level of relativity towards the main part.
1 ----- Main parts (Assembly parts) 
2 ----- Sub component included in ” 1 ”. 
3 ----- Sub component included in ” 2 “. 
Note) Parts that are not for sale are partially illustrated but not listed.

③Change Mark 
The “I” indicates parts that were newly changed.  

④Interchangeability Mark 
When a part change takes place, one of the following interchangeability symbols is indicated beside the part.

⑤Effective Machine No. 
When a part changes, the effective Machine No. will be indicated in the (A)-(F) column.

Note 1) A date may follow the symbol. (Ex.) 1996.01  
Note 2) ” XXX ” are for parts that could not be predicted or for engine models that could not be identified. 
Note 3) (A=E/#00185) is the E/# (Engine Serial Number) for the column (A) model (in this case 4JH-DT) after 

the parts design change. 
⑥Remarks Mark 

Figures or alphabets (symbols) are entered in the remarks column. 
The comments (remarks) on parts that are indicated at the bottom of the illustration are the same symbols as  
those stated above. 

(A)=4JH－DT (D)=4JH－DTZA 

(B)=4JH－DTZ (E)=4JH－DTZY 

(C)=4JH－DTZP   (F)=

REF.  LEV. PARTS№ DESCRIPTION            ――――――QTY――――――     I  R 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

1                729595-51390       FUEL INJECTION PUMP   1 1  1  1  1    1 

1－1     1        729595-51391       FUEL INJECTION PUMP    1 1 1  1 1 N  1 

(A=E00185)  (B=E00200) 

3        2        26022-060162       SCREW  M 6X16  9 9 9  9 9 

I 3－1     2        26022-060162       SCREW  M 6X16  4 4 4  4 4 K 

(A=E00156)  (B=E00156)  (C=E00156)  (D=E00156)   (E=E00156) 

4        2 129470-51040       CAMSHFT  9 9 9  9 9 

5        2 122710-51050       BEARING.ROLLER  9 9 9  9 9 

6        2 129470-51060       RETAINER  9 9 9  9 9 

0CF10-G216100 29. FUEL INJECTION PUMP 

Remarks 
(1)

OPTIONAL PART. TO E/#00155 

①

⑤③

④

⑥

(4JH-DT, 4JH-DTZ)

BOOST COMPEMSATOR TYPE. 

②

1- 1 (After change) 

Product Symbol Product No. Product Symbol Product No. 
C Clutch No. Compressor No. 

Machine No.
Machine No. (Agricultural Equip.)

M
F

.oNevirDD
E Engine No. Note 1) Date

R

S   

W
Z

K

N

Q

F

NewOld
Yes

No
No

Yes
Yes

Yes

NewOld

No

No

NewOld

NewOld

Contents noteInterchangeabilitySymbol

New/ Old Parts are both interchangeable. 

New/ Old Parts are both not interchangeable.   

Part newly added. 
Part discontinued. 

Changes only for used parts quantities. 

New Part is interchangeable for Old Part but Old Part is not interchangeable
for New Part.
New Part is not interchangeable for Old Part but Old Part is interchangeable
for New Part.

Not interchangeable by a single part but interchangeable together with related
parts. 



PC NO : 0CNP5-G10200
CONTENTS MODEL : GE350

Fig.No. GROUP NAMEFig.No. GROUP NAME

ENGINE CONTOROL SECTION

ENGINE ACCESSORIES1.

ENGINE SUPPORT2.

ACCEL LEVER3.

EXHAUST4.

TANK, FUEL OIL5.

AIR CLEANER6.

FRONT AXLE SECTION

FRONT WHEEL TIRE7.

DRIVE SHAFT8.

AXLE9.

POWER STEERING LINE10.

STEERING11.

PST CYLINDER12.

TRANSMISSION SECTION

TRANSMISSION CASE13.

FRAME14.

UNIVERSAL JOINT15.

MISSION GEAR & SHAFT16.

HST17.

PTO GEAR & SHAFT18.

MID PTO19.

TRAVEL CHANGE CONTROL LEVER20.

P.T.O. CHANGE LEVER21.

4WD LEVER22.

HST CONTROL23.

REAR AXLE SECTION

DIFFERENTIAL24.

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK25.

REAR WHEEL TIRE26.

BRAKE27.

HYDRAULIC CONTROL SECTION

SUCTION PIPE28.

LIFT ARM29.

CONTROL VALVE30.

HYDRAULIC LINE31.

ELECTRO PARTS SECTION

WIRE HARNESS32.

BATTERY33.

SWITCHES34.

METER35.

FITTING SECTION

HOOD36.

SHUT PANEL37.

FENDER38.

STEP39.

DRIVER SEAT40.

LABEL41.

LABEL(SAFETY42.

SAFETY FRAME SECTION

SAFETY FRAME43.



PC NO : 0CNP5-G10200
CONTENTS MODEL : GE350

Fig.No. GROUP NAMEFig.No. GROUP NAME

ACCESSORY SECTION

BOLT44.

ACCESSORY45.



Fig.1.  ENGINE ACCESSORIES
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 1.  ENGINE ACCESSORIES

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0061211 6
BOLT1W0108-0061612 2
BOLT1W0108-0082013 2
BAND1W0671-0003814 2
HOSE BAND1W0671-0004315 2
PL.ASSY.,RADIATOR1W3101-0109016 1
OVER FLOW PIPE1W3101-2026017 1
COCK1W3101-3029018 1
COCK165001-3400029 1
PIPE:DRAIN165001-34150210 1
O-RING 1A P-4.024311-000040211 1
RADIATOR STAY1W3103-00880112 1
FUEL PIPE1W3607-70990113 1
RUBBER1W3981-10240114 1
RUBBER1W3981-10501115 2
RUBBER1W3981-17270116 1
RUBBER1W3981-19670117 2
RUBBER L901W3981-21160118 2
BAND1W3987-50430119 4
SUB-TANK ASSY121468-44510120 1
CAP1W3101-10190221 1
BODY,SUB-TANK1W3105-60050222 1
FUEL PIPE165000-56780123 1
RUBBER165000-71080124 1
RADIATOR HOSE165001-34010125 1
RADIATOR HOSE165001-34020126 1
SHROUD165001-34040127 1
PLATE165001-34110128 1
SPONGE165001-34840129 1
BOLT W/WASHER M8X1626013-080162130 1
BAND RF 25029622-250001131 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.2.  ENGINE SUPPORT
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 2.  ENGINE SUPPORT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

RUBBER1W3981-2079011 4
ENGINE SUPPORT165001-3413012 1
ENGINE SUPPORT165001-3414013 1
SPRING WASHER 1022217-10000014 4
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2526013-10025215 8
NUT M1026717-10000216 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.3.  ACCEL LEVER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 3.  ACCEL LEVER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0201-0000811 2
NUT1W0215-0000812 2
COTTER PIN1W0301-0201613 1
ACCEL LEVER1W3121-0093114 1
RUBBER1W3981-1445115 1
GRIP1W3981-8092116 1
SPRING1W3982-1221017 1
BAND1W3987-5022018 1
BRACKET165001-2761019 1
COVER165001-28250110 1
WIRE ASSY165001-34160111 1
WASHER 6, POLISHED22137-060000112 1
CIRCLIP E- 422272-000040113 1
SCREW M 5X 1226022-050122114 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.4.  EXHAUST
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 4.  EXHAUST

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0209-1000811 4
NUT1W0215-0000812 2
GASKET165000-5354013 1
COVER165001-3461014 1
WASHER,   822217-08000015 4
BOLT M 8X 1226013-08012216 2
BOLT M 8X 1426013-08014217 2
BOLT W/WASHER M8X1626013-08016218 1
BOLT W/WASHER M8X1626013-08016219 1
BOLT M 8X 2526013-080252110 2
BOLT M10X 1626013-100162111 3

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.5.  TANK, FUEL OIL
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 5.  TANK, FUEL OIL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT W/WASHER M10X2526013-10025211 4
BOLT1W0108-0082012 2
HOSE CLIP1W0672-0007813 2
NUT1W0213-0000614 2
U-NUT1W0223-0000815 2
NUT, 826367-08000216 2
BOLT1W0115-1087017 1
CLIP1W0672-0013018 8
FILTER,FUEL1W1303-4011019 1
PL.ASSY.,TANK1W3601-02220110 1
BAND RF 25029622-250001111 3
TANK BAND1W3602-00670112 2
FILLER CAP1W3603-00080113 1
HOLDER;TANK1W3605-01350114 1
FUEL PIPE1W3607-70990115 1
FUEL PIPE1W3607-71360116 1
FUEL PUMP1W3608-00040117 1
RUBBER1W3981-10110118 1
RUBBER1W3981-13570119 1
RUBBER1W3981-15530120 2
SPONGE1W3981-30310121 1
BAND1W3987-50220122 2
CLAMP1W3991-13620123 5
CLAMP1W3991-16350124 2
BOLT W/WASHER M8X2026013-080202125 2
FUEL PIPE165001-14820126 1
FILTER SUPPORT165001-34660127 1
FUEL PIPE165001-43520128 1
FUEL PIPE165001-34680129 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.6.  AIR CLEANER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 6.  AIR CLEANER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0081611 2
CLAMP1W0671-0006512 1
CLAMP1W0671-0007513 1
AIR CLEANER ASSY165001-3417014 1
SENSOR1W3145-3118225 1
AIR ELEMENT:INNER165001-3418026 1
AIR ELEMENT:OUTER165001-3419027 1
COVER ASSY165001-3420028 1
VACUATOR VALVE165001-3421029 1
AIR CLEANER HOSE165001-34220110 1
AIR CLEANER HOSE165001-34230111 1
HOLDER165001-34240112 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.7.  FRONT WHEEL TIRE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 7.  FRONT WHEEL TIRE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

FRONT WHEEL ASSY165001-3447011 2
DISC WHEEL1W3361-0346022 2
VALVE ASSY ;TR-4151W3361-5002023 2
VALVE1W3361-7001034 2
CAP1W3361-8003035 2
TIRE165001-3449026 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.8.  DRIVE SHAFT
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 8.  DRIVE SHAFT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PIPE1W3201-7163011 1
DRIVE SHAFT1W3225-1366012 1
JOINT1W3226-1014013 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.9.  AXLE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 9.  AXLE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0104-0121211 3
BOLT,STUD1W0121-1102012 4
NUT1W0210-1001013 4
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-0082014 2
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-0082015 4
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-0102516 2
BEARING1W0401-0903417 2
BALL BEARING1W0401-0906518 2
BALL BEARING24101-06009419 1
BEARING, BALL1W0403-06207110 1
TAPER ROLLER BEARIN1W0425-32007111 2
SEAL, OIL1W0502-02332112 1
SEAL, OIL1W0503-01165113 1
OIL SEAL QLNY351W0506-09043114 2
OIL SEAL1W0506-09045115 2
PLUG1W0646-00016116 2
SHIM1W1992-80560117 1
SHIM1W1992-80580118 1
SHIM1W1992-80590119 1
SHIM1W1992-80720120 1
SHIM1W1992-80730121 1
SHIM1W1992-80740122 1
CASING ASSY1W3220-17760123 1
BUSH1W3985-10350224 1
DRIVE PINION ASSY1W3220-51270125 1
DRIVE PINION:REAR MC1W3225-41230226 1
RING GEAR:REAR MC1W3261-20920227 1
MISSION CASE1W3221-17431128 2
MISSION CASE L1W3221-17451129 1
MISSION CASE R1W3221-17471130 1
COVER;FINAL1W3222-13490131 2
BEARING HOLDER1W3222-62850132 1
BEARING HOLDER1W3222-63130133 1
DRIVE SHAFT1W3225-13491134 2
DIFF ASSY;REAR1W3260-10410135 1
BOLT1W0107-00855236 6
DIFF HOUSING1W3261-10880237 1
DIFF HOUSING1W3261-11090238 1
PINIONSHAFT1W3261-30530239 1
GEAR,DIFFERENTIAL1W3261-40211240 2
PINION,DIFFERENTIAL1W3261-60060241 2
WASHER, THRUST1W3992-61070242 2
WASHER,THRUST1W3992-61080243 2
DIFF SHAFT;L REAR1W3262-11660144 1
DIFF SHAFT;R REAR1W3262-11670145 1
BEVEL GEAR1W3262-40600146 4
FINAL PINION1W3262-40690147 2
WHEEL SHAFT1W3263-12381148 2
WHEEL SHAFT CASE;LH1W3263-45230149 1
WHEEL SHAFT CASE;RH1W3263-45250150 1
FINAL GEAR1W3263-70840151 2

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.9.  AXLE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 9.  AXLE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

KING PIN1W3303-11370152 2
LINK ASSY1W3340-73820153 1
NUT1W0201-09029254 1
SPLIT PIN1W0301-03225255 1
ROD1W3347-12030256 1
TIE ROD END;R1W3348-01360257 1
COVER, DUST1W3348-10207358 1
NUT1W3348-10209359 1
TIE ROD END;L1W3348-01390260 1
COVER, DUST1W3348-10207361 1
NUT1W3348-10209362 1
SPLIT PIN1W0301-03025263 1
LOCK NUT M1426777-140002264 1
ARM1W3345-25090165 2
GAUGE COMPL1W3984-00430166 1
COLLAR1W3992-32470167 1
NUT1W3993-70740168 1
SEAL WASHER 12(BOLT)22190-120000169 3
SEAL WASHER 16(BOLT)22190-160000170 2
SEAL WASHER 20(BOLT)22190-200000171 1
SPRING WASHER 1022217-100000172 4
CIRCLIP   3022242-000300173 2
CIRCLIP 65H22252-000650174 2
BEARING #620524101-062054175 2
BALL BEARING24104-060064176 2
TAPER-ROLLER BEARING24142-302050177 2
O-RING 1A P-21.024311-000210178 1
O-RING 1A G-35.024321-000350179 1
O-RING 1A G-60.024321-000600180 1
O-RING 1A G-65.024321-000650181 2
BOLT W/WASHER M8X2026013-080202182 12
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2526013-100252183 4
BOLT M10X 3026013-100302184 6
BOLT M10X 3026013-100302185 10
BOLT M10X 3026013-100302186 8
BOLT M10X 5026013-100502187 1
BALL BEARING24101-063034188 2
BALL BEARING 620624101-062064189 2
BALL BEARING24101-062074190 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.10.  POWER STEERING LINE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 10.  POWER STEERING LINE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0101-1065011 1
BOLT1W0108-0062012 2
CLAMP1W3991-0063013 1
STEERING CASE ASSY1W3340-1120014 1
CHECK VALVE1W3342-9313525 1
JOINT1W3406-7122016 2
ADAPTER1W3406-7138117 2
ADAPTOR1W3406-7171018 1
OIL HOSE1W3406-9202119 2
OIL HOSE;G3/8-G3-81W3406-92650110 1
OIL PIPE;P1W3407-07991111 1
OIL PIPE;L1W3407-08000112 1
OIL PIPE;R1W3407-08010113 1
OIL PIPE1W3407-08020114 1
RUBBER1W3981-15630115 1
NIPPLE1W3984-80240116 1
BOLT1W0113-10620117 1
CLAMP1W3991-12130118 2
CLAMP ASSY165000-59800119 2
CLAMP165000-71260120 1
SPRING WASHER 1422217-140000121 2
O-RING 1A P-14.024311-000140122 2
O-RING 1A P-14.024311-000140123 2
O-RING 1A P-20.024311-000200124 2
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202125 1
BOLT26043-100202126 4
U-NUT M 626347-060002127 1
LOCK NUT M1426777-140002128 2
WASHER 6, POLISHED22137-060000129 3
NUT M 626367-060002130 1
BOLT W/WASHER M8X2026013-080202131 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.

g.vanstaveren
Notitie
Service setje heeft nummer 165001-34520



Fig.11.  STEERING
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 11.  STEERING

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0201-0000611 2
NUT1W0201-0912512 2
WASHER1W0261-0902313 1
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-0902114 1
BOSS1W3241-2099015 1
PIPE HANDLE ASSY1W3340-4040116 1
STEERING WHEEL1W3343-1021017 1
HANDLE CAP1W3343-2017118 1
TIE ROD END1W3348-0133019 1
ROD1W3585-11240110 1
STAY DUMPER1W3789-10250111 1
GLIP1W3981-81300112 1
LEVER1W3995-81320113 1
LEVER165001-34910114 1
SPRING WASHER 1422217-140000115 1
PIN1W0313-10845116 1
SPLIT PIN1W0301-02520117 1
COTTER PIN 2.0X2022417-200200118 2
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202119 4
NUT M1026717-100002120 1
LOCK NUT M1426777-140002121 1
BOLT1W0108-00816122 1
U-NUT M 626347-060002123 1
BOLT1W0108-00616124 1
PLATE165001-34920125 1
SPRING165001-34930126 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.12.  PST CYLINDER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 12.  PST CYLINDER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0224-0900311 1
NUT1W0225-0900112 1
ADAPTER, ETHER START1W3406-7028013 2
CYLINDER ASSY1W3449-5238114 1
NUT1W0209-1001225 1
PISTON1W3449-6042726 1
RING1W3449-6043727 1
SPACER1W3992-1071018 1
PIN1W3996-0011019 1
PIN1W3996-12071110 1
NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE24761-020000111 2
BOLT M 8X 1226013-080122112 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.13.  TRANSMISSION CASE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 13.  TRANSMISSION CASE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0061611 1
BOLT1W0111-4061012 2
STUD BOLT1W0121-1102513 2
STUD BOLT1W0121-1103514 2
STUD BOLT1W0121-1104015 4
BOLT1W0121-1105016 2
NUT1W0213-0000617 1
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-0082018 2
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-0082019 2
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-01025110 1
PIN,KNOCK1W0305-01032111 4
PLUG1W0646-00016112 1
SEAL COVER1W3221-40270113 1
MAGNET1W3249-10090114 2
ADAPTOR1W3406-15881115 1
OIL HOSE1W3406-92490116 1
OIL TANK1W3601-02060117 1
OIL GAUGE1W3984-00550118 1
PLATE1W3995-68660119 1
PLATE165001-34250120 1
MISSION CASE165001-34300121 1
MISSION CASE:COVER165001-34310122 1
SEAL WASHER 16(BOLT)22190-160000123 1
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2526013-100252124 2
BOLT M10X 3026013-100302125 10

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.14.  FRAME
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 14.  FRAME

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0215-0000811 4
NUT1W0215-0001012 6
FRAME;UPPER1W3205-5167113 1
FRAME1W3205-5169014 1
FRAME;MISSION1W3205-6077115 1
RUBBER1W3981-1011016 4
FRAME165001-3426017 1
SPRING WASHER 1422217-14000018 4
BOLT W/WASHER M8X2026013-08020219 2
BOLT M14X 25 PLATED26156-140252110 4
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202111 4
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26116-080202112 4
BOLT M10X 20 PLATED26116-100202113 6

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.15.  UNIVERSAL JOINT
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 15.  UNIVERSAL JOINT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0101-0926511 1
BOLT1W0107-0103512 6
COUPLING1W3207-2023013 1
RUBBER1W3981-2095014 1
SEALING CAP165001-3398015 1
BOSS165001-3443016 1
JOINT165001-3488017 1
WASHER,   822217-08000018 1
SPRING PIN 4X1222351-04001219 3
SPRING PIN 4X1222351-040012110 6

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.16.  MISSION GEAR & SHAFT
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 16.  MISSION GEAR & SHAFT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0201-0907911 1
BEARING, BALL1W0401-0905412 1
BOLT M 8X 1226013-08012213 1
SHIM1W1992-8063014 1
SHIM1W1992-8064015 1
SHIM1W1992-8065016 1
FIXING GEAR A1W3223-2574017 1
FIXING GEAR A1W3223-2575018 1
COUNTER SHAFT1W3225-3161019 1
CHANGE LEVER1W3241-06720110 1
SHIFT ARM1W3242-02700111 1
SHIFTER ROD1W3243-12960112 1
SHIFTER FORK1W3244-12390113 1
SPRING1W3982-10280114 1
PLATE1W3995-64790115 1
DRIVE PINION ASSY165001-34280116 1
DRIVE PINION165001-34410217 1
RING GEAR165001-34450218 1
SLIDE GEAR B165001-34370119 1
MAIN SHAFT165001-34390120 1
WASHER 24,POLISHED22137-240000121 1
CIRCLIP 25S22242-000250122 1
CIRCLIP   5222252-000520123 1
CIRCLIP   7222252-000720124 1
CIRCLIP E-1022272-000100125 2
SPRING PIN 6X3222351-060032126 1
BALL BEARING24101-060064127 1
BALL BEARING #620424101-062044128 1
BALL BEARING24101-062074129 1
BEARING24142-322060130 2
BALL 5/16, STEEL24190-100001131 1
O-RING 1A P-10.024311-000100132 1
SEAL TC15 25 07, OIL24421-152507133 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.17.  HST
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 17.  HST

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

H.S.T1W3228-0016011 1
SPRING1W3228-4072724 1
VALVE1W3228-4072825 1
VALVE ASSY1W3228-4077328 2
CHARGE PUMP KIT1W3228-40823255 1
CILINDER BROCK KIT1W3228-40824258 1
CILINDER BLOCK KIT1W3228-40825259 1
ADAPTOR G3/81W3406-73870171 1
O-RING 1A P-14.024311-000140172 1
O-RING 1A G-40.024321-000400173 1
O-RING 1A G-60.024321-000600174 1
BOLT M10X 5026013-100502175 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.18.  PTO GEAR & SHAFT
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 18.  PTO GEAR & SHAFT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT;M6COATING1W0107-0904311 2
OIL SEAL1W0502-0132512 1
SHIM1W1992-8058013 1
SHIM1W1992-8059014 1
CLUTCH SHAFT1W3202-0120015 1
CLUTCH FORK1W3202-6020016 1
SEAL COVER1W3221-4199017 1
FIXING GEAR A1W3223-2576018 1
COUNTER GEAR A1W3223-7198019 1
COUNTER SHAFT1W3225-31630110 1
P.T.O SHAFT1W3225-90820111 1
COVER1W3981-15500112 1
BEARING1W3985-66470113 1
BEARING1W3985-66480114 1
COLLAR1W3992-35520115 1
CLUTCH ASSY:PTO165001-28210116 1
BACK PLATE1W3206-90106217 1
SEPERATOR PLATE1W3206-90108218 4
WASHER SPRING1W3206-90111219 1
BRAKE SPRING1W3206-90112220 1
DISK PLATE1W3206-90130221 4
THR. BALL BEARING1W3985-60730222 1
SERVICE PARTS165001-34970223 1
BRAKE DISC165001-34980224 1
CASE CLUTCH COMP165001-34990225 1
CIRCLIP   3022242-000300226 1
COUPLING165001-34270127 1
FIXING GEAR A165001-34340128 1
FIXING GEAR A165001-34350129 1
FIXING GEAR A165001-34360130 1
DRIVE SHAFT165001-34380131 1
COUNTER SHAFT165001-34400132 2
SPRING WASHER 1422217-140000133 1
CIRCLIP 25S22242-000250134 1
CIRCLIP   4222252-000420135 1
CIRCLIP 47(H)22252-000470136 2
CIRCLIP   5222252-000520137 1
BALL BEARING #600424101-060044138 1
BALL BEARING #620424101-062044139 4
BEARING #620524101-062054140 1
BALL BEARING 620624101-062064141 1
BALL BEARING24101-062074142 1
BALL BEARING24101-063044143 1
BALL BEARING24101-063044144 1
O-RING 1A P-11.024311-000110145 1
O-RING 1A G-60.024321-000600146 1
SEAL TC15 25 07, OIL24421-152507147 1
BOLT W/WASHER M8X2026013-080202148 2
NUT M1426717-140002149 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.19.  MID PTO
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 19.  MID PTO

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

OIL SEAL1W0502-0132511 1
MISSION CASE165001-3429012 1
BEARING HOLDER165001-3432013 1
FIXING GEAR A165001-3433014 1
COUNTER SHAFT165001-3442015 1
COVER165001-3469016 1
SPRING WASHER 1022217-10000017 4
CIRCLIP 47(H)22252-00047018 1
BALL BEARING #600424101-06004419 1
BALL BEARING24104-062044110 1
BOLT M10X 1626013-100162111 2
NUT M1026737-100002112 4
BALL BEARING24101-062034113 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.20.  TRAVEL CHANGE CONTROL LEVER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 20.  TRAVEL CHANGE CONTROL LEVER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0215-0000811 1
SPLIT PIN1W0301-0322512 2
VINYL TUBE1W0681-0905313 1
CHANGE LEVER1W3241-0667014 1
CHANGE LEVER1W3241-0669015 1
CHANGE LEVER1W3241-0671016 1
BOSS1W3241-2100017 1
SHIFT LINK1W3243-6208018 1
SHIFT LINK1W3243-6209019 1
GRIP1W3981-80890110 1
SPRING1W3982-15500111 1
BUSH1W3985-11320112 2
BUSH1W3985-11320113 2
BOLT1W3994-31070114 1
CAM LEVER165001-27660115 1
CIRCLIP E-1222272-000120116 1
COTTER PIN 2.0X2022417-200200117 2
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202118 3
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26116-080252119 1
NUT 826717-080002120 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.21.  P.T.O. CHANGE LEVER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 21.  P.T.O. CHANGE LEVER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0206-0980511 1
NUT1W0215-0001012 2
NUT1W0223-0001013 1
NUT1W0224-0001014 1
COTTER PIN1W0301-0201615 1
COTTER PIN1W0301-0201616 1
WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-08000017 1
PIN,SPLIT1W0301-0322018 2
PIN,SPLIT1W0301-0322019 2
PIN1W0303-00628110 1
SPRING PIN1W0303-03528111 1
PIN1W0313-10820112 1
NUT M1226737-120002113 1
PIN1W0313-11030114 2
VINYL TUBE1W0681-09052115 1
WIRE1W3127-00650116 1
CLUTCH SHAFT;PTO1W3202-01131117 1
CHANGE LEVER1W3241-06800118 1
BOSS1W3241-21000119 1
SHIFT GUIDE1W3245-01270120 1
SHIFT GUIDE1W3245-01280121 1
FORK JOINT;L1W3585-60180122 1
FORK JOINT;R1W3585-60190123 1
SPRING1W3982-14590124 1
BUSH1W3985-11320125 2
SPACER1W3992-11890126 1
STUD BOLT1W3994-10140127 1
BOLT1W3994-31070128 1
PLATE1W3995-68730129 1
SPRING1W4982-21100130 1
SPRING1W4982-21100131 1
SHIFT PLATE165000-65330132 1
CLAMP165000-71260133 1
CHANGE LEVER165001-34440134 1
GRIP165001-34870135 1
CIRCLIP E-1222272-000120136 1
SCREW M 6X 1626022-060162137 1
BOLT M10X 75 PLATED26116-100752138 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.22.  4WD LEVER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 22.  4WD LEVER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT;M6COATING1W0107-0904311 2
PIN1W0303-0062812 1
CLUTCH ASSY1W3200-8010113 1
SHAFT1W3202-1037014 1
DRIVE SHAFT1W3225-1346015 1
CHANGE LEVER ASSY1W3240-2099016 1
BUSH1W3985-1131027 2
CHANGE LEVER;4W1W3241-0661018 1
SHIFTER FORK1W3244-1229019 1
SPRING1W3982-14450110 1
BUSH1W3985-11930111 1
WASHER1W3992-61500112 1
PIN165000-47440113 2
CIRCLIP   1522242-000150114 1
SPRING PIN 8X5022351-080050115 1
BALL BEARING #600424101-060044116 1
SEAL TC15 25 07, OIL24421-152507117 1
SEAL, OIL24421-203508118 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.23.  HST CONTROL
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 23.  HST CONTROL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0081611 2
BOLT1W0108-0081612 2
NUT1W0201-0912513 1
CHANGE LEVER ASSY1W3240-2104014 1
BUSH1W3985-1015025 1
LEVER1W3241-0677016 1
LEVER1W3241-0678017 1
CHANGE LEVER1W3241-0679018 1
BOSS1W3241-2098019 1
SHIFT GUIDE1W3245-01260110 1
TIE ROD END1W3348-00360111 1
TIE ROD END1W3348-00420112 1
CONTROL LEVER1W3401-06620113 1
PEDAL1W3581-04780114 1
PEDAL1W3581-04780115 1
PEDAL SHAFT1W3582-00930116 1
ROD1W3585-11220117 1
ROD1W3585-11230118 1
ROD;HST F1W3585-11250119 1
ROD;R1W3585-11260120 1
DAMPER1W3789-10020121 1
END :BOLT1W3348-00370222 1
STAY DUMPER1W3789-10030223 1
RUBBER1W3981-11640124 1
RUBBER1W3981-11640125 1
RUBBER1W3981-17180126 1
RUBBER1W3981-17180127 1
BUSH1W3985-11310128 2
BUSH1W3985-11310129 2
BUSH1W3985-11320130 2
SPRING1W4982-21080131 1
WASHER 14,POLISHED22137-140000132 1
WASHER 14,POLISHED22137-140000133 1
WASHER,   822217-080000134 1
WASHER,   822217-080000135 1
WASHER,   822217-080000136 1
CIRCLIP   1022242-000100137 1
CIRCLIP E-1222272-000120138 1
CIRCLIP E-1222272-000120139 1
CIRCLIP E-1222272-000120140 1
SPRING PIN 6X2522351-060025141 1
COTTER PIN 2.0X2022417-200200142 2
COTTER PIN 2.0X2022417-200200143 2
COTTER PIN 2.0X2022417-200200144 1
BALL BEARING24104-060004145 1
BOLT M 8X 4526013-080452146 1
NUT 826717-080002147 1
BOLT 8X3026116-080302148 1
BOLT M 8X 3526116-080352149 1
NUT 826717-080002150 1
NUT 826717-080002151 1

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.23.  HST CONTROL
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 23.  HST CONTROL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT 826717-080002152 1
NUT 826717-080002153 1
NUT 826717-080002154 1
NUT 826717-080002155 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.24.  DIFFERENTIAL
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 24.  DIFFERENTIAL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0101-1103011 8
BOLT1W0111-4061212 4
NUT1W0210-1001013 4
PIN1W0303-0062814 1
BALL1W0481-0900415 4
OIL SEAL1W0506-0904716 2
SHIM1W1992-8075017 1
SHIM1W1992-8076018 1
SHIM1W1992-8077019 1
DIFF ASSY1W3260-10260110 1
PIN, KNOCK1W0305-00625211 3
SHAFT, PINION1W3261-30343212 2
GEAR,DIFFERENTIAL1W3261-40030213 2
JOINT1W3261-70060214 1
WASHER1W3992-61250215 2
DIFF HOUSING1W3261-10593216 1
SHAFT, PINION1W3261-30472217 1
PINION,DIFFERENTIAL1W3261-60030218 4
WASHER, THRUST1W3992-60130219 4
BEARING CARRIER;L1W3262-20420120 1
BEARING CARRIER;R1W3262-20430121 1
WHEEL SHAFT1W3263-01770122 2
WHEEL SHAFT CASE1W3263-44970123 2
DIFFLOCK SHAFT1W3265-30330124 1
DIFFLOCK FORK1W3265-70400125 1
DIFFLOCK CLUTCH1W3266-10181126 1
BRAKE LINING1W3281-10220127 2
ANCHOR PIN1W3282-60170128 2
BRAKE CAM;L1W3283-00570129 1
BRAKE CAM;R1W3283-00580130 1
PLATE1W3284-90045131 2
DISK1W3285-60190132 2
PRESSURE PLATE;L1W3285-60400133 1
PRESSURE PLATE;R1W3285-60410134 1
SPRING1W3982-13340135 2
PLUG1W3984-60390136 1
LOCK WASHER1W3993-10330137 4
SPRING1W4982-11470138 1
SPRING WASHER 1022217-100000139 4
CIRCLIP 25S22242-000250140 2
CIRCLIP   4022242-000400141 2
BALL BEARING24101-060084142 2
BALL BEARING24101-060104143 2
BALL BEARING24101-062084144 2
O-RING 1A P-11.024311-000110145 1
O-RING 1A P-21.024311-000210146 1
BOLT M10X 4026013-100402147 12

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.25.  DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 25.  DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0081611 2
SPLIT PIN1W0301-0322512 2
PIN1W0313-1102013 2
DIFFLOCK LEVER1W3265-5021014 1
PEDAL1W3581-0477015 1
ROD1W3585-1112016 1
FORK JOINT1W3585-5001017 1
FORK JOINT1W3585-5002018 1
RUBBER1W3981-1011019 1
RUBBER1W3981-13000110 1
SPRING1W3982-10290111 1
BUSH1W3985-10070112 2
NIPPLE M6F, GREASE24761-010000113 1
NUT M1026717-100002114 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.26.  REAR WHEEL TIRE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 26.  REAR WHEEL TIRE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

WHEEL ASSY165001-3446011 2
DISC WHEEL1W3361-0226122 2
VALVE ASSY ;TR-4151W3361-5002023 2
VALVE1W3361-7001034 2
CAP1W3361-8003035 2
TIRE165001-3448026 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.27.  BRAKE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 27.  BRAKE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0081611 1
BOLT1W0115-1122012 4
NUT1W0201-0000613 4
SPLIT PIN1W0301-0322514 4
SPLIT PIN1W0301-0322515 2
PIN1W0313-1082016 2
PIN1W0313-1102017 4
WIRE HOLDER1W3127-4023018 1
BRACKET:BRAKE SPRING1W3283-6044019 2
BRAKE LEVER1W3284-00560110 2
PEDAL1W3581-04750111 1
PEDAL SHAFT1W3582-00940112 1
ROD1W3585-00261113 2
FORK JOINT1W3585-50010114 2
FORK JOINT1W3585-50190115 2
RUBBER1W3981-10110116 1
RUBBER1W3981-17790117 1
SPRING1W3982-10290118 1
SPRING1W3982-14590119 2
BUSH1W3985-10070120 2
WIRE165001-21810121 2
SIDE BRAKE165001-27640122 1
WASHER 6, POLISHED22137-060000123 2
SPRING PIN 8X4022351-080040124 1
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202125 2
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202126 2
NUT M1026717-100002127 2
WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000128 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.28.  SUCTION PIPE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 28.  SUCTION PIPE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-1063011 3
FLANGE1W3406-2188012 1
CONNECTOR1W3984-8064013 1
OIL PIPE165001-3454014 1
O-RING 1A P-20.024311-00020015 1
O-RING 1A P-20.024311-00020016 1
BOLT1W0107-0062017 3

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.29.  LIFT ARM
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 29.  LIFT ARM

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

NUT1W0223-0001011 2
WASHER1W0261-0901312 2
CLAMP,HOSE1W0672-0015013 4
VALVE1W3401-7088014 1
ADAPTOR1W3406-7283015 1
ADAPTOR1W3406-7359016 1
ADAPTOR1W3406-7382017 2
OIL HOSE1W3406-9024018 2
OIL HOSE1W3406-9045019 1
LIFT ARM ASSY:L1W3440-10270110 1
BUSH1W3985-10300211 2
LIFT ARM ASSY:R1W3440-10280112 1
BUSH1W3985-10300213 2
BRACKET1W3449-02310114 1
CYLINDER ASSY1W3449-52790115 2
BRACKET;L1W3703-10590116 1
BRACKET;R1W3703-10610117 1
PLATE1W3707-70130118 2
PIN COMPL1W3709-00760119 2
COVER1W3859-60550120 1
SPRING1W3982-12310121 2
BAND1W3987-50240122 2
CLAMP1W3991-11970123 1
PLATE1W3995-68720124 1
PIN1W3996-00110125 4
SET PIN1W5997-30030126 2
BOLT W/WASHER M12X3026013-120302127 4
BOLT 10X 4026116-100402128 2
OIL HOSE165001-25070129 1
WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000130 2
NIPPLE M6F, GREASE24761-010000131 1
NIPPLE M6F, GREASE24761-010000132 1
NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE24761-020000133 2
NIPPLE C,GREASE24761-050000134 2
BOLT M 8X 1226013-080122135 4
BOLT W/WASHER M8X1626013-080162136 2
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202137 2
BOLT W/WASHER M12X3026013-120302138 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.30.  CONTROL VALVE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 30.  CONTROL VALVE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0101-0065011 2
BOLT1W0108-0081612 2
NUT1W0215-0000813 2
SPRING PIN1W0303-0052814 1
SPRING PIN1W0303-0052815 2
VINYL TUBE1W0681-0905316 1
VINYL TUBE1W0681-0905317 2
CONTROL LEVER1W3401-0652018 1
CONTROL LEVER1W3401-0653019 2
JOINT ASSY1W3406-31220110 4
CAP-PLUG1W3404-90192211 4
CAP-DUST1W3404-90193212 4
JOINT :FEMALE1W3406-31200213 4
JOINT :MALE1W3406-31210214 4
ADAPTOR1W3406-71510115 4
ADAPTOR1W3406-71730116 1
ADAPTOR1W3406-71810117 1
ADAPTOR1W3406-71970118 4
OIL PIPE1W3407-08080119 1
OIL PIPE1W3407-08090120 1
OIL PIPE1W3407-08100121 1
OIL PIPE:SUB D1W3407-08380122 1
BRACKET ASSY:PIPE1W3408-01660123 1
RUBBER1W3981-10140124 1
RUBBER1W3981-15630125 1
GLIP1W3981-80332126 1
GLIP1W3981-80610127 1
GLIP1W3981-80610128 2
CLAMP1W3991-12130129 2
ADAPTOR1W4546-70040130 4
BRACKET165000-65340131 1
PLATE165000-65350132 1
VALVE ASSY:MC165000-72750133 1
BOLT1W0113-11020234 2
PIN1W3402-92120235 1
RELIEF VALVE165001-34510236 1
SEAL KIT165001-34530237 1
BALL 1/824190-040001238 2
O-RING 1A P-14.024311-000140239 2
VALVE ASSY165001-34500140 2
PIN1W3402-92120241 2
SERVICE PARTS165001-34520242 2
O-RING 1A P-8.024311-000080243 2
O-RING 1A P-14.024311-000140244 6
WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000145 2
WASHER 14,POLISHED22137-140000146 4
SPRING WASHER 1022217-100000147 2
SPRING WASHER 1422217-140000148 4
SNAP PIN  422372-040000149 1
SNAP PIN  422372-040000150 2
O-RING 1A P-11.024311-000110151 1

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.30.  CONTROL VALVE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 30.  CONTROL VALVE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

O-RING 1A P-11.024311-000110152 4
BOLT M 8X 1226013-080122153 2
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202154 2
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26116-080202155 2
BOLT M10X 95 PLATED26116-100952156 2
U-NUT M 626347-060002157 2
LOCK NUT M1026757-100002158 1
LOCK NUT M1426777-140002159 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.31.  HYDRAULIC LINE
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 31.  HYDRAULIC LINE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0081611 4
OIL FILTER1W3405-0093012 1
FLANGE1W3405-6034013 1
ADAPTOR1W3406-7352014 1
ADAPTOR;PF3/8 ELBOW1W3406-7364015 1
OIL HOSE G3/81W3406-9206016 1
OIL PIPE1W3407-0798017 1
OIL PIPE1W3407-0804018 1
OIL PIPE1W3407-0805019 1
OIL PIPE1W3407-08060110 1
RUBBER1W3981-13310111 1
NIPPLE1W3984-80240112 1
EYE OR EYE BOLT1W3984-81040113 2
EYE OR EYE BOLT1W3984-81300114 1
CLIP1W3987-50420115 2
CLAMP1W3991-13240116 1
SPIRAL TUBE165000-66860117 1
OIL HOSE165000-89970118 1
OIL FILTER :HST165001-27930119 1
PLATE165001-28260120 1
ADAPTOR165001-28270121 1
OIL PIPE165001-34550122 1
OIL HOSE165001-34560123 1
O-RING 1A P-14.024311-000140124 1
O-RING 1A P-15.024311-000150125 2
O-RING 1A P-16.024311-000160126 1
O-RING 1A P-20.024311-000200127 4
O-RING 1A P-20.024311-000200128 2
O-RING 1A P-25.024311-000250129 2
BOLT M 8X 2526013-080252130 2
BOLT M 8X 2526013-080252131 2
BOLT M10X 1626013-100162132 1
BOLT M10X 1626013-100162133 1
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202134 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.32.  WIRE HARNESS
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 32.  WIRE HARNESS

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0081211 2
CABLE,BATTERY1W3856-5051112 1
RUBBER;STARTER COVER1W3981-1987013 1
BAND1W3987-5022014 2
CLAMP1W3991-1034015 4
CLAMP1W3991-1285116 1
CLAMP165000-7126017 1
WIRE HARNESS165001-3473018 1
FUSE-10A ;BLADE-TYPE1W3854-1008029 3
FUSE-20A ;ROUND-TYPE1W3854-10130210 3
CABLE TERMINAL1W3856-20220211 1
CONNECTOR,DIODE1W3856-20380212 2
COVER165001-34700213 1
COVER165001-34710214 1
WIRE HARNESS165001-34720215 1
WIRE HARNESS165001-34740116 1
BATTERY CABLE165001-34750117 1
COVER, BATTERY194432-51550118 1
BAND RF 25029622-250001119 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.33.  BATTERY
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 33.  BATTERY

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0113-1082511 4
BATTERY STAND1W3891-0195012 1
BATTERY COVER1W3894-1031013 1
PL.ASSY.,BATTERY1W3895-1075014 1
BATTERY ROD165000-7265015 2
U-NUT M 626347-06000216 2
BAND RF 25029622-25000117 2
NUT1W0201-0000618 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.34.  SWITCHES
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 34.  SWITCHES

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0061611 2
BOLT1W0108-0061612 9
BOLT1W0108-0081413 2
BOLT1W0108-0081414 1
SCREW1W0151-4051415 5
LAMP ASSY1W3851-0191016 1
BULB 23W1W3851-2070027 1
REFLECTOR1W3851-5020018 2
SWITCH ASSY.1W3852-0089119 1
BOOTS1W3852-40037210 1
NUT1W3852-40038211 1
SWITCH ASSY.1W3852-00891112 1
BOOTS1W3852-40037213 1
NUT1W3852-40038214 1
SWITCH ASSY1W3852-02100115 1
SWITCH ASSY1W3852-02110116 1
KEY1W3852-10280217 1
RING NUT165001-21730218 1
WASHER165001-21740219 1
FLASHER UNIT1W3852-30120120 1
RELAY1W3852-30250121 1
RELAY1W3852-30300122 4
NUT1W3852-40038123 1
BUZZER ASSY1W3852-50130124 1
FUEL GAUGE1W3852-80210125 1
MAGNET1W3853-10021126 1
GIGAR LIGHTER ASSY1W3857-50360127 1
CONTROLLER1W3858-70640128 1
CONTROLLER QHS1W3858-70750129 1
BRACKET1W3859-72660130 1
SPRING1W3982-11880131 1
BUSH1W3985-11990132 1
PLATE1W3995-68740133 1
PLATE1W3995-68750134 1
SWITCH ASSY1W4852-20181135 1
SWITCH ASSY165000-93380136 1
SWITCH198121-52110137 1
BULB 1.4W,OKSW1W3851-20730238 1
LAMP W/SOCKET198121-52150239 1
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2526013-100252140 1
SCREW M 5X 2026023-050202141 1
NUT M 526367-050002142 1
NUT M 626367-060002143 2
NUT M 626367-060002144 3
NUT M 526367-050002145 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.35.  METER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 35.  METER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0061211 2
BOLT1W0108-0061612 4
BOLT1W0111-0901213 4
LOWER COVER;REAR1W3503-2039014 1
LIGHT MASK1W3503-2040015 1
PLATE:METER1W3503-6011016 1
METER ASSY1W3850-4099017 1
SERVICE PARTS:MC1W3854-7029928 1
COVER1W3854-7030029 1
VALVE1W3854-70301210 5
BULB;12V 2W1W3854-70302211 1
CLIP1W3983-40460112 2
DASH BOARD:F165001-34590113 1
DASH BOARD:R165001-34600114 1
SCREW 24X12,TAPPING22857-400121115 8

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.36.  HOOD
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 36.  HOOD

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0082011 8
BOLT1W0108-0082012 4
NUT1W0223-0001013 2
SNAP PIN (JASO 8)1W0301-0251614 2
BONNET GRILLE1W3501-0396015 1
BONNET1W3501-1133016 1
BONNET SUPPORT1W3505-0275317 1
BONNET SUPPORT1W3505-0277018 1
BONNET SUPPORT1W3505-0278119 2
COVER1W3507-56070110 1
SIDE GUARD;L1W3781-07220111 1
SIDE GUARD;R1W3781-07230112 1
RUBBER1W3981-15430113 1
RUBBER1W3981-21150114 4
RUBBER1W3981-21440115 2
SPONGE1W3981-31210116 1
SPONGE1W3981-31310117 1
GRIP1W3981-80671118 2
COLLAR1W3992-35760119 2
BUSH165000-89980120 2
SPONGE165001-34830121 1
SPONGE165001-34850122 1
SPONGE165001-34860123 1
WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000124 4
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202125 4
BOLT M10X 55 PLATED26116-100552126 2
NUT, 826367-080002127 4
NUT, 826367-080002128 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.37.  SHUT PANEL
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 37.  SHUT PANEL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0061211 8
BOLT1W0108-0062012 1
BOLT1W0108-0081613 2
BOLT1W0108-0081614 3
BOLT1W0108-0082015 2
BOLT M8X14,FLANGE HD1W0108-0900716 2
NUT1W0201-0000517 2
NET1W3101-4091018 1
RUBBER1W3981-1010019 1
RUBBER1W3981-17710110 1
SPONGE1W3981-33690111 1
SPONGE1W3981-34730112 1
GRIP1W3981-81770113 1
KNOB1W3983-30290114 2
HINGE1W3983-30320115 1
CLAMP1W3991-11311116 1
PLATE165001-19010117 1
RUBBER165001-20440118 2
RADIATOR STAY165001-34050119 1
RADIATOR STAY165001-34060120 1
PLATE165001-34070121 1
PLATE165001-34080122 1
SCREW M 5X 1226577-050122123 2
PLATE165001-34100124 1
PLATE165001-34120125 1
FRONT MASK165001-34580126 1
COVER165001-34640127 1
COVER165001-34650128 1
RUBBER165001-34810129 1
RUBBER165001-34820130 1
SPRING WASHER  522217-050000131 2
SCREW M4X16,TAPPING22857-400161132 4
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202133 2
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2026013-100202134 2
NUT, 826367-080002135 3

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.38.  FENDER
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 38.  FENDER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0082011 3
BOLT1W0108-0082012 3
BOLT1W0108-0082013 6
BOLT M8X14,FLANGE HD1W0108-0900714 5
BOLT M8X14,FLANGE HD1W0108-0900715 6
PL,ASSY,FENDER:L1W3551-0573016 1
FENDER1W3551-1197017 2
SET PLATE1W3551-7176018 2
PL.ASSY,SIDE GUARD;L1W3781-0742019 1
SIDE GUARD;R1W3781-07250110 1
RUBBER1W3981-20410111 1
SPRING1W3982-11210112 4
BOLT165000-51540113 4
FENDER165001-27960114 1
NUT, 826367-080002115 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.39.  STEP
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 39.  STEP

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0108-0081611 6
NUT1W0215-0000812 4
STEP;L1W3556-0507013 1
STEP;R1W3556-0515014 1
STEP1W3556-0529015 1
CLIP1W3983-4024016 10
RUBBER165000-4856017 1
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26116-08020218 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.40.  DRIVER SEAT
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 40.  DRIVER SEAT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

SEAT ASSY1W3550-7041111 1
SEAT ASSY1W3557-0058122 1
SUSPENSION ASSY1W3550-8051023 1
GRIP ASSY1W3557-4028334 1
SPRING PIN 4X2022351-04002045 1
SPRING1W3557-4028236 2
BOLT1W0118-0082537 4
PIN1W0303-0041438 1
SPRING PIN 4X1022351-04001039 1
SCREW1W0156-00516310 4
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26207-080162311 4
U-NUT M 826367-080002312 8
BOLT1W0114-00825313 4
SEAT SWITCH SAFETY1W3557-40286214 1
BOLT1W0108-09001215 2
HARNESS SEAT1W3557-40287216 1
BOLT M 8X 3026013-080302217 2
SPRING WASHER  822217-080000218 2
BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED26116-080652219 2
BOLT1W0108-00816120 2
SPLIT PIN1W0301-03225121 2
BOLT M12X 35 PLATED26116-120352122 2
NUT M1026717-100002123 1
NUT M1226717-120002124 2
FLOOR GE281W3552-52430125 1
HOOK;SEAT LOCK1W3556-30100126 1
BRACKET1W3557-52220127 1
BELT, SEAT1W3558-50150128 1
DUMPER1W3789-10240129 1
RUBBER1W3981-10100130 1
RUBBER1W3981-10501131 2
SPONGE1W3981-31330132 1
SPONGE;UNDER SEAT1W3981-35010133 2
SPONGE1W3981-35140134 1
SPONGE1W3981-35150135 2
SPRING1W3982-14540136 1
PLATE1W3995-68760137 1
GRIP1W4981-80100138 1
WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000139 4
BOLT W/WASHER M8X2026013-080202140 4
BOLT W/WASHER M10X2526013-100252141 3
BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26116-100252142 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.41.  LABEL
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 41.  LABEL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

MARK B,YANMAR1C6720-9503011 1
NAME PLATE;HANDLE1W3901-0140012 1
NAME PLATE165000-9096013 1
CONTROL UNIT165001-2850014 1
NAME PLATE165001-3476015 1
NAME PLATE165001-3477016 1
NAME PLATE165001-3478017 1
NAME PLATE165001-3479018 1
MARK (YANMAR)198124-6563019 2
INDICATING PLATE;PTO1W3901-73600110 1
CAUTION PLATE1W3901-91690111 1
CAUTION PLATE;PARK1W3901-97710112 1
CAUTION PLATE;KEY SW1W3901-98510113 1
INDICATING PLATE1W3903-72000114 1
INDICATING MARK1W3903-72400115 1
CAUTION PLATE165001-28430116 1
INDICATING PLATE165001-28440117 1
INDICATING PLATE165001-28450118 1
INDICATING PLATE165001-28470119 1
CAUTION PLATE165001-34800120 1
INDICATING PLATE1W3901-73650121 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.42.  LABEL(SAFETY
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 42.  LABEL(SAFETY

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CAUTION PLATE1W3901-9690011 2
CAUTION PLATE1W3901-9691012 1
CAUTION PLATE1W3901-9826013 1
CAUTION MARK1W4909-9243014 1
CAUTION MARK1W4909-9244015 1
CAUTION MARK1W4909-9245016 1
CAUTION MARK1W4909-9247017 3
CAUTION MARK1W4909-9248018 1
CAUTION MARK1W4909-9249019 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.43.  SAFETY FRAME
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 43.  SAFETY FRAME

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT1W0101-0950211 2
BOLT1W0113-1122512 6
NUT1W0215-0001013 6
NUT1W0224-0900314 2
FRAME1W3783-0689015 1
FRAME1W3783-0691016 1
PL,ASSY,FRAME1W3783-0810017 1
SPRING1W3982-1341018 2
WIRE;ROPS1W3982-3007019 2
PIN1W3996-11460110 2
BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26116-100252111 6

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.44.  BOLT
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 44.  BOLT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT KIT1W3990-1039011 1
BOLT1W0101-0943922 12
BOLT1W0113-1102023 12
SPRING WASHER 1422217-14000024 12

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.45.  ACCESSORY
0CNP5-G10200 0CNP5-G10200 45.  ACCESSORY

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=

(C)=
(B)=
(A)=GE350

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

POWER SOCKET ASSY1W3857-5038011 1
WIRE HARNESS1W3856-1105022 1
POUER SOKET1W3857-5037023 1
OPERATORS MANUAL165001-2848014 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



ROTOMEC
CYCLONE  YANC50

Rasaerba a 3 giranti ad asse verticale  
Three spindle grooming mower
Tondeuse à 3 lames à axe vertical
3 Sichel-Rotationsmäher

1-1 09.2009



Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-2 09.2009



2Schraube TE M10x170 für
v.150

Vis TE M10x170 pour v.150Bolt TE M10x170 for v.150Vite TE M10x170 per v.1500017528

2Schraube TE M10x140 für
v.150

Vis TE M10x140 pour v.150Bolt TE M10x140 for v.150Vite TE M10x140 per v.150010121538

1Linker Schild v.180Protection gauche v.180Left protection v.180Lamiera di protezione sx v.1800219596

1Linker Schild v.150Protection gauche v.150Left protection v.150Lamiera di protezione sx v.150021959037

2O-Ring Dichtung Joint d'étanchéité OROR GasketGuarnizione OR001960336

2SchildbefestigungschraubeVis de fixage protectionProtection boltVite fissa protezione001960235

2Schraube TE M12x50Vis TE M12x50Bolt TE M12x50Vite TE M12x50003005434

2Mutter M12Ecrou M12Nut M12Dado M12003006433

2Zapfen für SchnitteinstellungTourillon pour régler la hauteur
de coupe

Cutting height adjustment pinPerno regolazione altezza di
taglio

001735132

2Schraube TE M10x80Vis TE M10x80Bolt TE M10x80Vite TE M10x80001523631

4Mutter M10Ecrou M10Nut M10Dado M10003015630

1Rechter Schild v.180Protection droite v.180Right protection v.180Lamiera di protezione dx v.1800119596

1Rechter Schild v.150Protection droite v.150Right protection v.150Lamiera di protezione dx v.150011959029

1Rechter Anschlussarm v.180Bras attelage droit v.180Right hitch arm v.180Braccio destro di attacco v.1800225570

1Rechter Anschlussarm v.150Bras attelage droit v.150Right hitch arm v.150Braccio destro di attacco v.150012557028

2Zapfen für AnschlussarmTourillon pour bras attelage Hitch arm pinPerno fissa bracci di attacco001956027

4Federsplint Ø4Goupille ressort Ø4Cotter pin Ø4Copiglia a molla Ø4009150726

2Splint Ø4x45Goupille Ø4x45Pin Ø4x45Copiglia Ø4x45005715825

8Springring Ø8Rondelle élastique Ø8Lock  washer Ø8Rosetta elastica Ø8001945124

8Schraube TE M8x16Vis TE M8x16Bolt TE M8x16Vite TE M8x16 004645423

1Rechter Radarm v.180Bras de roue droit v.180Right wheel arm v.180Braccio ruota destro v.180 0225460

1Rechter Radarm v.150Bras de roue droit v.150Right wheel arm v.150Braccio ruota destro v.150 012546022

4SchmiernippelGraisseurGrease fitting Ingrassatore  000106521

4Flache Scheibe Ø16Rondelle plate Ø16Flat washer Ø16Rondella piana Ø16001735420

2StoßdämpferstopfenTampon d'amortissementAnti-shock padTampone di ammortizzamento002563519

2GummistopfenTampon en caoutchouc Rubber padTampone in gomma 002558218

1Distanzstück v.180Entretoise v.180Spacer v.180Distanziale v.1800051776

1Distanzstück v.150Entretoise v.150Spacer v.150Distanziale v.150002558317

1Linker Anschlussarm v.180Bras attelage gauche v.180Left hitch arm v.180Braccio sinistro di attacco v.1800225550

1Linker Anschlussarm v.150Bras attelage gauche v.150Left hitch arm v.150Braccio sinistro di attacco v.150012555016

1FederRessortSpringMolla001956715

1Spannstift Ø 6x35Goupille élastique Ø 6x35Roll pin Ø 6x35Spina elastica Ø 6x35002729014

1AbhebungzapfenTourillon pour soulèvementLift pinPerno sollevamento001956513

2Luftreifen 11”Roue pneumatique 11”Air tire 11”Ruota pneumatica 11” 000696412

2InnendistanzstückEntretoise interne Inner spacerDistanziale interno 000658411

4AußenluftreifendistanzstückEntretoise externe pour roue
pneumatique

Air tire outer spacerDistanziale esterno ruota
pneumatica

 000697210

16Mutter M14Ecrou M14Nut M14Dado M1400303589

2Schraube TE M14x150 Vis TE M14x150 Bolt TE M14x150 Vite TE M14x150 00066198

2HaltestiftGoupillePinSpina di sicurezza00255047

2Gabel für RadFourche pour roueWheel yokeForcella porta ruota00194606

4Niedrieges DistanzstückEntretoise basseShort spacerDistanziale basso00255025

16DistanzstückEntretoiseSpacer Distanziale00255004

4BüchseDouille Bushing Boccola00255063

1Linker Radarm v.180Bras de roue gauche v.180Left wheel arm v.180Braccio ruota sinistro v.1800225460

1Linker Radarm v.150Bras de roue gauche v.150Left wheel arm v.150Braccio ruota sinistro v.15001254602

1Heckauswurfrahmen v.180Châssis v.180 éjection arrièreFrame v.180 rear dischargeTelaio v.180 scarico posteriore0225012
1Heckauswurfrahmen v.150Châssis v.150 éjection arrièreFrame v.150 rear dischargeTelaio v.150 scarico posteriore02250101

N.BESCHREIBUNGDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIZIONECOD.N.

Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-3 09.2009



Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-4 09.2009



3Hinterwalzenanschluß v.180Attelage rouleau arrière v.180Rear roller hitch v.180Attacco rullo posteriore v.1800019371

2Hinterwalzenanschluß v.150Attelage rouleau arrière v.150Rear roller hitch v.150Attacco rullo posteriore v.150001937133

3Gegen Furchenbildungwalze
v.180

Rouleau anti-scalps v.180Antiscalping roller v.180Rullo antiscalpo v.1800015730

2Gegen Furchenbildungwalze
v.150

Rouleau anti-scalps v.150Antiscalping roller v.150Rullo antiscalpo v.150001573032

6Mutter M8 v.180Ecrou M8 v.180Nut M8 v.180Dado M8 v.1800011328

4Mutter M8 v.150Ecrou M8 v.150Nut M8 v.150Dado M8 v.150001132831

3Schraube TE M12x120 v.180Vis TE M12x120 v.180Bolt TE M12x120 v.180Vite TE M12x120 v.1800091301

2Schraube TE M12x120 v.150Vis TE M12x120 v.150Bolt TE M12x120 v.150Vite TE M12x120 v.150009130130

6Schraube TTQST M8x20
v.180

Vis TTQST M8x20 v.180Bolt TTQST M8x20 v.180Vite TTQST M8x20 v.1800084289

4Schraube TTQST M8x20
v.150

Vis TTQST M8x20 v.150Bolt TTQST M8x20 v.150Vite TTQST M8x20 v.150008428929

4Plattenhaubezustange Attelage tirant capot au
plateau

Deck latch braketAttacco tirante cofano mini al
piatto

001724028

4Splint Ø4x50Goupille Ø4x50Pin Ø4x50Copiglia Ø4x50011208727

4HaubezustangeTirant capotBelt shield latchTirante cofano mini001724126

6Schraube TE M14x30Vis TE M14x30Bolt TE M14x30Vite TE M14x30003261825

1Schlüssel 8x7x25Clavette 8x7x25Key 8x7x25Linguetta 8x7x25000663924

1Mutter M25Ecrou M25Nut M25Dado M25000669823

1Riemenscheibe SPB 160x1Poulie SPB 160x1Pulley SPB 160x1Puleggia SPB 160x1001746022

1Komplette GehäusegruppeBoîtier complet Complete gearboxGruppo scatola completo050068621

4Schraube TE 12x35Vis TE 12x35Bolt TE 12x35Vite TE 12x35000725520

1VordergetriebelagerSoutien boîtier antérieur  Front gearbox supportSupporto anteriore scatola001912019

7Mutter M12 v.180Ecrou M12 v.180Nut M12 v.180Dado M12 v.1800030064

6Mutter M12 v.150Ecrou M12 v.150Nut M12 v.150Dado M12 v.150003006418

4Mutter M12Ecrou M12Nut M12Dado M12000303817

2Mutter M4Ecrou M4Nut M4Dado  M4 003015616

2Schraube TE M10x160Vis TE M10x160Bolt TE M10x160Vite TE M10x160005001315

1HintergetriebelagerSoutien boîtier arrièreRear gearbox supportSupporto posteriore scatola001912514

6Schraube TE M14x30Vis TE M14x30Bolt TE M14x30Vite TE M14x30003261813

1Langer Gummiband v.180Bande caoutchouc longue
v.180

Long rubber strip v.180Profilo in gomma lungo v.1800225362

1Langer Gummiband v.150Bande caoutchouc longue
v.150

Long rubber strip v.150Profilo in gomma lungo v.150012536212

4SchutzerhaubezustangeAttelage tirant capot au carterBelt shield latch bracketAttacco tirante cofano mini al
carter

001724211

1Komplettes ScharniergelenkCharnière complèteComplete hinge Cerniera completa002539210

14Schraube TS M4x14Vis TS M4x14Bolt TS M4x14Vite TS M4x14 00172459

14Mutter M4 Ecrou M4  Nut M4 Dado M4 00172468

3Schraube TE M10x90Vis TE M10x90Bolt TE M10x90Vite TE M10x9000261857

7Flache Scheibe Ø10Rondelle plate Ø10Flat washer Ø10Rondella piana Ø1000020346

1Zapfwelleschild v.180Protection P.D.F. v.180PTO protection v.180Lamiera protezione PDF v.1800025387

1Zapfwelleschild v.150Protection P.D.F. v.150PTO protection v.150Lamiera protezione PDF v.15000253825

1Mutter M8Ecrou M8Nut M8Dado M800018074

1Flache Scheibe Ø18Rondelle plate Ø18Flat washer Ø18Rondella piana Ø1800152303

1Kurzer Gummiband v.180Bande caoutchouc courte
v.180

Short rubber strip v.180Profilo in gomma corto v.1800225364

1Kurzer Gummiband v.150Bande caoutchouc courte  
v.150

Short rubber strip v.150Profilo in gomma corto v.15001253642

1Riemenschutz  v.180Protection courroie v.180Belt shield v.180Lamiera copricinghia v.1800225340
1Riemenschutz  v.150Protection courroie v.150Belt shield v.150Lamiera copricinghia v.15001253401

N.BESCHREIBUNGDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIZIONECOD.N.

Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-5 09.2009



Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-6 09.2009



2Schraube TE M8x25Vis TE M8x25Bolt TE M8x25Vite TE M8x25009144646

1Schraube TE M16x80Vis TE M16x80Bolt TE M16x80Vite TE M16x80001929445

3MesserbefestigungschraubeVis de fixage couteauBlade bolt Vite fissa coltello000665944

3TellerfederRessort à disque Spring  washerMolla a tazza000856043

3Messer v.180Couteau v.180Blade v.180Coltello v.1800006845

3Messer v.150Couteau v.150Blade v.150Coltello v.150000664142

3MesserwelleArbre porte couteauSpindle shaftAlbero porta coltello001923441

3DeckelCouvercleCover Coperchiella000663640

3DistanzringAnneau d'épaisseurSpacer washerAnello di spessoramento000660639

12Schraube TE M10x30Vis TE M10x30Bolt TE M10x30Vite TE M10x30000127838

3RotorsupportPalier rotorSpindleSupporto rotore000664837

3DistanzstückEntretoiseSpacer Distanziale001923636

6Lager 6205-2RSRoulement 6205-2RSBearing 6205-2RSCuscinetto 6205-2RS005170635

1Mutter M16Ecrou M16Nut M16Dado M16000312434

1DistanzstückEntretoiseSpacerDistanziale001929633

13Mutter M10Ecrou M10Nut M10Dado M10003015632

1Schraube TE M20x80Vis TE M20x80Bolt TE M20x80Vite TE M20x80007777931

1Mutter M20Ecrou M20Nut M20Dado M20000550830

1DistanzstückEntretoiseSpacerDistanziale001926429

1Schraube TE M12x75Vis TE M12x75Bolt  TE M12x75Vite TE M12x75002530428

1DistanzstückEntretoise Spacer Distanziale002530227

1ZeigerfederIndicateur ressort completSpring rod indicatorIndicatore molla completo0017216S26

2Mutter M12Ecrou M12Nut M12Dado M12000110625

1RiemenspannerplattePlaque tendeur courroieBelt tensioner plate Piastra tensionamento cinghia002531024

2Schraube TE M8x25Vis TE M8x25Bolt TE M8x25Vite TE M8x25009144623

1FederRessortSpring Molla002531422

1Kompletter Federzugbolzen Tirant ressort completComplete tie rod springTirante molla completo002532021

1RiemenspannersupportPalier tendeur courroieBelt tensioner supportSupporto tendicinghia 002527020

1Zapfen für ZugbolzenanschlussTourillon pour attache tirantTurnbuckle hitch pinPerno attacco tirante002532419

1Splint Ø3x20Goupille Ø3x20Pin Ø3x20Copiglia Ø3x20001673818

1Flache Scheibe Ø16Rondelle plate Ø16Flat washer Ø16Rondella piana Ø16005175317

1Schraube für RiemenspannerVis de fixage tendeur courroieBelt tensioner fixing boltVite fissa tendicinghia 005175116

1RiemenscheibenspannerPoulie tendeusePulley belt tensionerPuleggia tendicinghia001929015

1Mutter M16Ecrou M16Nut M16Dado M16000558114

1Keilriemen BX148 v.180Courroie BX148 v.180Belt BX148 v.180Cinghia BX148 v.1800025259

1Keilriemen BX128 v.150Courroie BX128 v.150Belt BX128 v.150Cinghia BX128 v.150002525713

1Flache Scheibe Ø20Rondelle plate Ø20Flat washer Ø20Rondella piana Ø20004655512

1Außenseegerring Ø20Circlip externe Ø20Outer snap ring Ø20Seeger esterno Ø20005014511

1RiemenscheibenspannerPoulie tendeusePulley belt tensionerPuleggia tendicinghia002530010

4Flache Scheibe Ø12Rondelle plate Ø12Flat washer Ø12Rondella piana Ø1200022659

1Mutter M12Ecrou M12Nut M12Dado M1200300648

3Riemenscheibe SPB 130x1
v.180

Poulie SPB 130x1 v.180Pulley SPB 130x1 v.180Puleggia SPB 130x1 v.1800006622

3Riemenscheibe SPB 120x1
v.150

Poulie SPB 120x1 v.150Pulley SPB 120x1 v.150Puleggia SPB 120x1 v.15000067927

4Mutter M25Ecrou M25Nut M25Dado M2500066986

2RiemenscheibenspannerPoulie tendeusePulley belt tensionerPuleggia tendicinghia00192605

1Mutter M20Ecrou M20Nut M20Dado M2000055074

1Riemenscheibe SPB 160x1Poulie SPB 160x1Pulley SPB 160x1Puleggia SPB 160x100174603

4Schlüssel 8x7x25Clavette 8x7x25Key 8x7x25Linguetta 8x7x25 00066392

1Komplette GehäusegruppeBoîtier completComplete gearboxGruppo scatola completo05006861

N.BESCHREIBUNGDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIZIONECOD.N.

Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-7 09.2009



Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-8 09.2009



GehäusegruppeBoîtier Gearbox Gruppo scatola0500686

8Schraube TCEI M8x50Vis TCEI M8x50Bolt TCEI M8x50Vite TCEI M8x50001017120

2GehäusehälfteDemi-boîtier Gearbox housingSemiscatola005189619

8Mutter M8Ecrou M8Nut M8Dado M8000180618

1Simmering 36-62-10Pare-huile 36-62-10Oil seal 36-62-10Paraolio 36-62-10000229517

1Außenseegerring Ø35Circlip externe Ø35Outer snap ring Ø35Seeger esterno Ø35004212216

1DistanzringAnneau d'épaisseurSpacer  washerAnello di spessoramento003419615

1DistanzstückEntretoiseSpacer Distanziale001019614

2Lager 6207Roulement 6207Bearing 6207Cuscinetto 6207002533213

1KegelradPignon coniquePinion gearPignone conico001749312

1Simmering 35-68-10Pare-huile 35-68-10Oil seal 35-68-10Paraolio 35-68-10000898711

1Lager 6208Roulement 6208Bearing 6208Cuscinetto 6208001214910

1TellerradCouronne coniqueRing gearCorona conica00089849

1Außenseegerring Ø28Circlip externe Ø28Outer snap ring Ø28Seeger esterno Ø2800089898

1Schlüssel 8x7x25Clavette 8x7x25Key 8x7x25Linguetta 8x7x2500066397

1TellerradwelleArbre porte couronneRing gear shaftAlbero porta corona00191586
1DistanzringAnneau d'épaisseurSpacer washerAnello di spessoramento00066065
1Lager 6405Roulement 6405Bearing 6405Cuscinetto 640500089884
1ObendeckelBouchon supérieurTop locking capTappo superiore00171253
1DichtungJoint d'étanchéitéGasketGuarnizione00086012
1GehäuseentlüfterBouchon d'huileBreather capSfiatatoio00101771

N.BESCHREIBUNGDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIZIONECOD.N.

Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-9 09.2009



Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-10 09.2009



1KardangelenkArbre à cardanPTO shaft Cardano0500472

1Kompletter SchutzProtection complèteComplete shieldingProtezione completa90SS1031C19

1InnenrohrringAnneau tube interneInner locking ring Anello tubo interno 1781211C18

1InnenrohrgegentopfContre-coiffe tube interneInner tube rigid coneControcuffia tubo interno 1784202C17

1InnenschutzrohrTube protection mâleMale tube shieldTubo protezione interna 1872031C16

1AußenschutzrohrTube protection femelleFemale tube shieldTubo protezione esterna 1773031C15

2KetteChaîneChainCatenella  1006065C14

2Haltestift GoupillePinSpina di bloccaggio 1784212C13

2AußenschutztopfCoiffe externeOuter coneCuffia esterna 1784203C12

2VerstärkungsringAnneau de renforcementStiffening ringAnello di rinforzo1213233C11

1AußenrohrgegentopfContre coiffe tube externeOuter tube rigid coneControcuffia tubo esterno1784201C10

1AußenrohrringAnneau tube externeOuter tube locking ringAnello tubo esterno1781210C9

1InnenrohrgabelFourche mâle Male yokeForcella tubo interno  1701029C8

1Spannstift 8x45Goupille élastique 8x45Roll pin 8x45Spina elastica 8x45 6330845C7

1InnenwelleArbre mâle complet Male shaft  Albero interno 1520039C6

1AußenwelleArbre femelle completFemale shaft  Albero esterno 1521039C5

1Spannstift 8x50Goupille élastique 8x50Roll pin 8x50Spina elastica 8x50 6330850C4

1AußenrohrgabelFourche femelle Female yoke Forcella tubo esterno  1701027C3

2KreuzgelenkCroisillonCross & Bearing Crociera 1001010C2

2AufsteckgabelFourche P.D.F.PTO Yoke Forcella P.D.F. 1011115C1

N.BESCHREIBUNGDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIZIONECOD.N.

Rotomec: Cyclone ’YANC50’

1-11 09.2009



 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Part Number Index 

 

All parts are stipulated in the order of part numbers. 
 (Depending on the area in which the part is used.) 
This index will display the location of the part according to each part number. 



PC NO : 0CNP5-G10200
PARTS No. INDEXMODEL : GE350

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.

121468-44510 201 165001-34070 2137 165001-34590 1335 1W0107-09043 122
165000-47440 1322 165001-34080 2237 165001-34600 1435 1W0108-00612 11
165000-48560 739 165001-34100 2437 165001-34610 44 135
165000-51540 1338 165001-34110 281 165001-34640 2737 137
165000-53540 34 165001-34120 2537 165001-34650 2837 1W0108-00616 21
165000-56780 231 165001-34130 22 165001-34660 275 2411
165000-59800 1910 165001-34140 32 165001-34680 295 113
165000-65330 3221 165001-34150 101 165001-34690 619 134
165000-65340 3130 165001-34160 113 165001-34700 1332 2
165000-65350 3230 165001-34170 46 165001-34710 1432 235
165000-66860 1731 165001-34180 66 165001-34720 1532 1W0108-00620 210
165000-71080 241 165001-34190 76 165001-34730 832 237
165000-71260 2010 165001-34200 86 165001-34740 1632 1W0108-00812 132

3321 165001-34210 96 165001-34750 1732 1W0108-00814 334
732 165001-34220 106 165001-34760 541 4

165000-72650 533 165001-34230 116 165001-34770 641 1W0108-00816 16
165000-72750 3330 165001-34240 126 165001-34780 741 2211
165000-89970 1831 165001-34250 2013 165001-34790 841 123
165000-89980 2036 165001-34260 714 165001-34800 2041 2
165000-90960 341 165001-34270 2718 165001-34810 2937 125
165000-93380 3634 165001-34280 1616 165001-34820 3037 127
165001-14820 265 165001-34290 219 165001-34830 2136 230
165001-19010 1737 165001-34300 2113 165001-34840 291 131
165001-20440 1837 165001-34310 2213 165001-34850 2236 337
165001-21730 1834 165001-34320 319 165001-34860 2336 4
165001-21740 1934 165001-34330 419 165001-34870 3521 139
165001-21810 2127 165001-34340 2818 165001-34880 715 2040
165001-25070 2929 165001-34350 2918 165001-34910 1411 1W0108-00820 31
165001-27610 93 165001-34360 3018 165001-34920 2511 25
165001-27640 2227 165001-34370 1916 165001-34930 2611 136
165001-27660 1520 165001-34380 3118 165001-34970 2318 2
165001-27930 1931 165001-34390 2016 165001-34980 2418 537
165001-27960 1438 165001-34400 3218 165001-34990 2518 138
165001-28210 1618 165001-34410 1716 165001-43520 285 2
165001-28250 103 165001-34420 519 194432-51550 1832 3
165001-28260 2031 165001-34430 615 198121-52110 3734 1W0108-09001 1540
165001-28270 2131 165001-34440 3421 198121-52150 3934 1W0108-09007 637
165001-28430 1641 165001-34450 1816 198124-65630 941 438
165001-28440 1741 165001-34460 126 1C6720-95030 141 5
165001-28450 1841 165001-34470 17 1W0101-00650 130 1W0108-10630 128
165001-28470 1941 165001-34480 626 1W0101-09265 115 1W0111-09012 335
165001-28480 445 165001-34490 67 1W0101-09439 244 1W0111-40610 213
165001-28500 441 165001-34500 4030 1W0101-09502 143 1W0111-40612 224
165001-33980 515 165001-34510 3630 1W0101-10650 110 1W0113-10620 1710
165001-34000 91 165001-34520 4230 1W0101-11030 124 1W0113-10825 133
165001-34010 251 165001-34530 3730 1W0104-01212 19 1W0113-11020 3430
165001-34020 261 165001-34540 428 1W0107-00620 728 344
165001-34040 271 165001-34550 2231 1W0107-00855 369 1W0113-11225 243
165001-34050 1937 165001-34560 2331 1W0107-01035 215 1W0114-00825 1340
165001-34060 2037 165001-34580 2637 1W0107-09043 118 1W0115-10870 75

- 1 -



PC NO : 0CNP5-G10200
PARTS No. INDEXMODEL : GE350

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.

1W0115-11220 227 1W0301-03220 821 1W0672-00130 85 1W3221-17451 299
1W0118-00825 740 9 1W0672-00150 329 1W3221-17471 309
1W0121-11020 29 1W0301-03225 559 1W0681-09052 1521 1W3221-40270 1313
1W0121-11025 313 220 1W0681-09053 320 1W3221-41990 718
1W0121-11035 413 225 630 1W3222-13490 319
1W0121-11040 513 427 7 1W3222-62850 329
1W0121-11050 613 5 1W1303-40110 95 1W3222-63130 339
1W0151-40514 534 2140 1W1992-80560 179 1W3223-25740 716
1W0156-00516 1040 1W0303-00414 840 1W1992-80580 189 1W3223-25750 816
1W0201-00005 737 1W0303-00528 430 318 1W3223-25760 818
1W0201-00006 111 5 1W1992-80590 199 1W3223-71980 918

327 1W0303-00628 1021 418 1W3225-13460 522
833 222 1W1992-80630 416 1W3225-13491 349

1W0201-00008 13 424 1W1992-80640 516 1W3225-13660 28
1W0201-09029 549 1W0303-03528 1121 1W1992-80650 616 1W3225-31610 916
1W0201-09079 116 1W0305-00625 1124 1W1992-80720 209 1W3225-31630 1018
1W0201-09125 211 1W0305-00820 49 1W1992-80730 219 1W3225-41230 269

323 5 1W1992-80740 229 1W3225-90820 1118
1W0206-09805 121 813 1W1992-80750 724 1W3226-10140 38
1W0209-10008 14 9 1W1992-80760 824 1W3228-00160 117
1W0209-10012 512 1W0305-01025 69 1W1992-80770 924 1W3228-40727 417
1W0210-10010 39 1013 1W3101-01090 61 1W3228-40728 517

324 1W0305-01032 1113 1W3101-10190 211 1W3228-40773 817
1W0213-00006 45 1W0305-09021 411 1W3101-20260 71 1W3228-40823 5517

713 1W0313-10820 1221 1W3101-30290 81 1W3228-40824 5817
1W0215-00008 23 627 1W3101-40910 837 1W3228-40825 5917

24 1W0313-10845 1611 1W3103-00880 121 1W3240-20990 622
114 1W0313-11020 325 1W3105-60050 221 1W3240-21040 423
120 727 1W3121-00931 43 1W3241-06610 822
330 1W0313-11030 1421 1W3127-00650 1621 1W3241-06670 420
239 1W0401-09034 79 1W3127-40230 827 1W3241-06690 520

1W0215-00010 214 1W0401-09054 216 1W3145-31182 56 1W3241-06710 620
221 1W0401-09065 89 1W3200-80101 322 1W3241-06720 1016
343 1W0403-06207 109 1W3201-71630 18 1W3241-06770 623

1W0223-00008 55 1W0425-32007 119 1W3202-01131 1721 1W3241-06780 723
1W0223-00010 321 1W0481-09004 524 1W3202-01200 518 1W3241-06790 823

129 1W0502-01325 218 1W3202-10370 422 1W3241-06800 1821
336 119 1W3202-60200 618 1W3241-20980 923

1W0224-00010 421 1W0502-02332 129 1W3205-51671 314 1W3241-20990 511
1W0224-09003 112 1W0503-01165 139 1W3205-51690 414 1W3241-21000 720

443 1W0506-09043 149 1W3205-60771 514 1921
1W0225-09001 212 1W0506-09045 159 1W3206-90106 1718 1W3242-02700 1116
1W0261-09013 229 1W0506-09047 624 1W3206-90108 1818 1W3243-12960 1216
1W0261-09023 311 1W0646-00016 169 1W3206-90111 1918 1W3243-62080 820
1W0301-02016 33 1213 1W3206-90112 2018 1W3243-62090 920

521 1W0671-00038 41 1W3206-90130 2118 1W3244-12290 922
6 1W0671-00043 51 1W3207-20230 315 1W3244-12390 1316

1W0301-02516 436 1W0671-00065 26 1W3220-17760 239 1W3245-01260 1023
1W0301-02520 1711 1W0671-00075 36 1W3220-51270 259 1W3245-01270 2021
1W0301-03025 639 1W0672-00078 35 1W3221-17431 289 1W3245-01280 2121

- 2 -



PC NO : 0CNP5-G10200
PARTS No. INDEXMODEL : GE350

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.

1W3249-10090 1413 1W3348-00360 1123 1W3406-92060 631 1W3581-04770 525
1W3260-10260 1024 1W3348-00370 2223 1W3406-92490 1613 1W3581-04780 1423
1W3260-10410 359 1W3348-00420 1223 1W3406-92650 1010 15
1W3261-10593 1624 1W3348-01330 911 1W3407-07980 731 1W3582-00930 1623
1W3261-10880 379 1W3348-01360 579 1W3407-07991 1110 1W3582-00940 1227
1W3261-11090 389 1W3348-01390 609 1W3407-08000 1210 1W3585-00261 1327
1W3261-20920 279 1W3348-10207 589 1W3407-08010 1310 1W3585-11120 625
1W3261-30343 1224 61 1W3407-08020 1410 1W3585-11220 1723
1W3261-30472 1724 1W3348-10209 599 1W3407-08040 831 1W3585-11230 1823
1W3261-30530 399 62 1W3407-08050 931 1W3585-11240 1011
1W3261-40030 1324 1W3361-02261 226 1W3407-08060 1031 1W3585-11250 1923
1W3261-40211 409 1W3361-03460 27 1W3407-08080 1930 1W3585-11260 2023
1W3261-60030 1824 1W3361-50020 37 1W3407-08090 2030 1W3585-50010 725
1W3261-60060 419 326 1W3407-08100 2130 1427
1W3261-70060 1424 1W3361-70010 47 1W3407-08380 2230 1W3585-50020 825
1W3262-11660 449 426 1W3408-01660 2330 1W3585-50190 1527
1W3262-11670 459 1W3361-80030 57 1W3440-10270 1029 1W3585-60180 2221
1W3262-20420 2024 526 1W3440-10280 1229 1W3585-60190 2321
1W3262-20430 2124 1W3401-06520 830 1W3449-02310 1429 1W3601-02060 1713
1W3262-40600 469 1W3401-06530 930 1W3449-52381 412 1W3601-02220 105
1W3262-40690 479 1W3401-06620 1323 1W3449-52790 1529 1W3602-00670 125
1W3263-01770 2224 1W3401-70880 429 1W3449-60427 612 1W3603-00080 135
1W3263-12381 489 1W3402-92120 3530 1W3449-60437 712 1W3605-01350 145
1W3263-44970 2324 41 1W3501-03960 536 1W3607-70990 131
1W3263-45230 499 1W3404-90192 1130 1W3501-11330 636 155
1W3263-45250 509 1W3404-90193 1230 1W3503-20390 435 1W3607-71360 165
1W3263-70840 519 1W3405-00930 231 1W3503-20400 535 1W3608-00040 175
1W3265-30330 2424 1W3405-60340 331 1W3503-60110 635 1W3703-10590 1629
1W3265-50210 425 1W3406-15881 1513 1W3505-02753 736 1W3703-10610 1729
1W3265-70400 2524 1W3406-21880 228 1W3505-02770 836 1W3707-70130 1829
1W3266-10181 2624 1W3406-31200 1330 1W3505-02781 936 1W3709-00760 1929
1W3281-10220 2724 1W3406-31210 1430 1W3507-56070 1036 1W3781-07220 1136
1W3282-60170 2824 1W3406-31220 1030 1W3550-70411 140 1W3781-07230 1236
1W3283-00570 2924 1W3406-70280 312 1W3550-80510 340 1W3781-07250 1038
1W3283-00580 3024 1W3406-71220 610 1W3551-05730 638 1W3781-07420 938
1W3283-60440 927 1W3406-71381 710 1W3551-11970 738 1W3783-06890 543
1W3284-00560 1027 1W3406-71510 1530 1W3551-71760 838 1W3783-06910 643
1W3284-90045 3124 1W3406-71710 810 1W3552-52430 2540 1W3783-08100 743
1W3285-60190 3224 1W3406-71730 1630 1W3556-05070 339 1W3789-10020 2123
1W3285-60400 3324 1W3406-71810 1730 1W3556-05150 439 1W3789-10030 2323
1W3285-60410 3424 1W3406-71970 1830 1W3556-05290 539 1W3789-10240 2940
1W3303-11370 529 1W3406-72830 529 1W3556-30100 2640 1W3789-10250 1111
1W3340-11200 410 1W3406-73520 431 1W3557-00581 240 1W3850-40990 735
1W3340-40401 611 1W3406-73590 629 1W3557-40282 640 1W3851-01910 634
1W3340-73820 539 1W3406-73640 531 1W3557-40283 440 1W3851-20700 734
1W3342-93135 510 1W3406-73820 729 1W3557-40286 1440 1W3851-20730 3834
1W3343-10210 711 1W3406-73870 7117 1W3557-40287 1640 1W3851-50200 834
1W3343-20171 811 1W3406-90240 829 1W3557-52220 2740 1W3852-00891 934
1W3345-25090 659 1W3406-90450 929 1W3558-50150 2840 12
1W3347-12030 569 1W3406-92021 910 1W3581-04750 1127 1W3852-02100 1534

- 3 -



PC NO : 0CNP5-G10200
PARTS No. INDEXMODEL : GE350

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.

1W3852-02110 1634 1W3981-10140 2430 1W3982-12210 73 1W3991-11970 2329
1W3852-10280 1734 1W3981-10240 141 1W3982-12310 2129 1W3991-12130 1810
1W3852-30120 2034 1W3981-10501 151 1W3982-13340 3524 2930
1W3852-30250 2134 3140 1W3982-13410 843 1W3991-12851 632
1W3852-30300 2234 1W3981-11640 2423 1W3982-14450 1022 1W3991-13240 1631
1W3852-40037 1034 25 1W3982-14540 3640 1W3991-13620 235

13 1W3981-13000 1025 1W3982-14590 2421 1W3991-16350 245
1W3852-40038 1134 1W3981-13310 1131 1927 1W3992-10710 812

14 1W3981-13570 195 1W3982-15500 1120 1W3992-11890 2621
23 1W3981-14451 53 1W3982-30070 943 1W3992-32470 679

1W3852-50130 2434 1W3981-15430 1336 1W3983-30290 1437 1W3992-35520 1518
1W3852-80210 2534 1W3981-15500 1218 1W3983-30320 1537 1W3992-35760 1936
1W3853-10021 2634 1W3981-15530 205 1W3983-40240 639 1W3992-60130 1924
1W3854-10080 932 1W3981-15630 1510 1W3983-40460 1235 1W3992-61070 429
1W3854-10130 1032 2530 1W3984-00430 669 1W3992-61080 439
1W3854-70299 835 1W3981-17180 2623 1W3984-00550 1813 1W3992-61250 1524
1W3854-70300 935 27 1W3984-60390 3624 1W3992-61500 1222
1W3854-70301 1035 1W3981-17270 161 1W3984-80240 1610 1W3993-10330 3724
1W3854-70302 1135 1W3981-17710 1037 1231 1W3993-70740 689
1W3856-11050 245 1W3981-17790 1727 1W3984-80640 328 1W3994-10140 2721
1W3856-20220 1132 1W3981-19670 171 1W3984-81040 1331 1W3994-31070 1420
1W3856-20380 1232 1W3981-19870 332 1W3984-81300 1431 2821
1W3856-50511 232 1W3981-20410 1138 1W3985-10070 1225 1W3995-64790 1516
1W3857-50360 2734 1W3981-20790 12 2027 1W3995-68660 1913
1W3857-50370 345 1W3981-20950 415 1W3985-10150 523 1W3995-68720 2429
1W3857-50380 145 1W3981-21150 1436 1W3985-10300 1129 1W3995-68730 2921
1W3858-70640 2834 1W3981-21160 181 13 1W3995-68740 3334
1W3858-70750 2934 1W3981-21440 1536 1W3985-10350 249 1W3995-68750 3434
1W3859-60550 2029 1W3981-30310 215 1W3985-11310 722 1W3995-68760 3740
1W3859-72660 3034 1W3981-31210 1636 2823 1W3995-81320 1311
1W3891-01950 233 1W3981-31310 1736 29 1W3996-00110 912
1W3894-10310 333 1W3981-31330 3240 1W3985-11320 1220 2529
1W3895-10750 433 1W3981-33690 1137 13 1W3996-11460 1043
1W3901-01400 241 1W3981-34730 1237 2521 1W3996-12071 1012
1W3901-73600 1041 1W3981-35010 3340 3023 1W4546-70040 3030
1W3901-73650 2141 1W3981-35140 3440 1W3985-11930 1122 1W4852-20181 3534
1W3901-91690 1141 1W3981-35150 3540 1W3985-11990 3234 1W4909-92430 442
1W3901-96900 142 1W3981-80332 2630 1W3985-60730 2218 1W4909-92440 542
1W3901-96910 242 1W3981-80610 2730 1W3985-66470 1318 1W4909-92450 642
1W3901-97710 1241 28 1W3985-66480 1418 1W4909-92470 742
1W3901-98260 342 1W3981-80671 1836 1W3987-50220 83 1W4909-92480 842
1W3901-98510 1341 1W3981-80890 1020 225 1W4909-92490 942
1W3903-72000 1441 1W3981-80921 63 432 1W4981-80100 3840
1W3903-72400 1541 1W3981-81300 1211 1W3987-50240 2229 1W4982-11470 3824
1W3981-10100 937 1W3981-81770 1337 1W3987-50420 1531 1W4982-21080 3123

3040 1W3982-10280 1416 1W3987-50430 191 1W4982-21100 3021
1W3981-10110 185 1W3982-10290 1125 1W3990-10390 144 31

614 1827 1W3991-00630 310 1W5997-30030 2629
925 1W3982-11210 1238 1W3991-10340 532

1627 1W3982-11880 3134 1W3991-11311 1637

- 4 -




	Inhoud blad 1

	Inhoud blad 2

	Maaier Rotomec

	Aftakas

	Frame &
 loopwielen 
	Pulleys

	Tandwielkast

	V-snaar & Messen





